PRELIMINARY
1 PLL In-System Programmable Clock Generator
CY22701
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07698  Rev. *B  Revised February 8, 2005
Features
• In-system programmable through I2C Serial
Programming Interface (SPI)

Figure 8. Duty Cycle Definition; DC = t2/t1
Figure 9. Rise and Fall Time Definitions: ER = 0.6 x VDD / t3, EF = 0.6 x VDD / t4
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Feature Package Name Package Type
Operating
Range
Operating
Voltage
CY22701FSXC Field Programmable Lead Free SOIC 8 Pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY22701FSXCT Field Programmable Lead Free SOIC - Tape and Reel 8 Pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY22701FSXI Field Programmable Lead Free SOIC 8 Pin SOIC Industrial 3.3V
CY22701FSXIT Field Programmable Lead Free SOIC - Tape and Reel 8 Pin SOIC Industrial 3.3V
PRELIMINARY CY22701
Document #: 38-07698  Rev. *B Page 14 of 15
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2005. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its